Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) 05 - 1	8 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/05)	:T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Tradellia	747198 arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Neil A. McCord Joseph R. Rostron Todd Douthit Todd Douthit	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Southern States, LLC Address: 30 Georgia Avenue Hampton, Georgia 30228
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N o	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	
	4(b). Patent No.(s): 29/205 255 cation, the execution date of the application is: May 12, 2004 ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael J. Mehrman Address: MEHRMAN LAW OFFICE, P.C. One Premier Plaza 5605 Glenridge Drive, Ste. 795 B Atlanta, Georgia 30342	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 enclosed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 50-2591
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited wit	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy th the US Postal Service as first class mail on the below date, in an rademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450.
Michael J. Mehrman Signa Attorney Docket No: 4801 1-080	
Attorney Docket No: 4\$01.1-080 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover-sheet interpretable by the second secon	formation to: Mail Stop: Assignments Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0156 Attorney Docket No.: 4S01.1-080 Assignment of Invention

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **Neil A. McCord**, having a personal address at 525 Stonehaven Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia 30215; **Joseph R. Rostron**, having a personal address at 148 Darwish Drive, McDonough, Georgia 30228; and **Todd A. Douthit**, having a personal address at 145 Dogwood Drive, Fayetteville, Georgia 30214 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**THREE-PHASE CAPACITOR SWITCH**" as described and claimed in U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 10/736,402 filed on 15 December 2003 and as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a design application for United States letters patent **filed concurrently herewith**;

WHEREAS, **Southern States**, **LLC**. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 30 Georgia Ave., Hampton, Georgia 30228, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0157

Mc Cord Signature: State of GEORGIA Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 22 nd day of , 2004, personally appeared Neil A. McCord, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. (Seal) My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia My Commission Expires on May 18, 2007 State of GEORGIA Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 22nd day of eul___, 2004, personally appeared Joseph R. Rostron, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed. (Seal) My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires on May 18, 2007

Attorney Docket No.: 4S01.1-080
Assignment of Invention

Signature: `

Todd A. Douthit

State of **GEORGIA**

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 22 day of ________, 2004, personally appeared Todd A. Douthit, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Henry County, Georgia

My Commission Expires on May 18, 2007

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015324 FRAME: 0159